

Haines Chamber of Commerce

"Working Together to Build Business & Community"

219 Main Street, Suite 14
PO Box 1449 · Haines, AK 99827
907-766-2202 · 907-766-2271 (Fax)
chamber@haineschamber.org · www.haineschamber.org

March 5, 2014

2014 Board of Directors

Dear Sirs,

The Haines Chamber of Commerce writes this letter in support of HB309 Distillery Bill.

Barbara J. Mulford, President

Takshanuk Mountain Trail, Inc.

Rodney Hinson, Vice President Alaska Rod's

Patty Campbell, Secretary

Haines Cable TV/ Radio Shack Dealer

Scott Sunberg, Director

Controller, Southeast Roadbuilders

Kathi Lapp, Director Chilkat Snowburners

William Kurz, Director Haines Port Development Council

Stan Mazenkis, Director

The Butler Did It

Kyle Gray, Director First National Bank Alaska

Thomas Ely, Director Sockeye Cycle

Tanya Carlson, Ex-Officio Member Tourism Director

Shori Heaton, Haines Chamber of Commerce Office Manager The mission of the Greater Haines Chamber of Commerce is to promote economic growth that contributes to the local quality of life by:

- * Advocating the interests of its membership to the community and government organizations.
- * Facilitating cooperative programs that provide the resources necessary for business.
- * Educating its members and the community on the importance of a sustainable economy.

We are excited to welcome our own distillery to Haines and are encouraged by the expansion of business, manufacturing, and attractions within our community. This bill will allow for our local business to diversify their market, inviting visitors to their place of production, and offsetting higher costs related to shipping and local production in a rural community.

According to the Bill Summary, "Small distilleries in Alaska purchase local agricultural products, create jobs, support their local economies, create export products for Alaska, and have the potential to significantly contribute to the tourism industry in Alaska."

We are proud of Alaskan made products and view this bill as an opportunity for locally produced items to be showcased in their hometown from where they are made.

We encourage the passing of this bill to bring distillery laws on par with current craft beer and wine regulations.

Sincerely,
The Greater Haines Chamber of Commerce
Board of Directors